the provisions of Article 43 letter B POJK 15, the EGMS are able to make valid and binding decisions if they are approved by more 

than ¾ (three quarter) of the total votes casted during the AGMS. 

-In the EGMS that was attended by shareholders or their legal proxies whom were present or represented at the EGMS as much as 

1,645,014,100 (one billion six hundred forty five million fourteen thousand one hundred) shares or 80.24% (eighty point twenty four 

percent) of 2,050,000,000 (two billion and fifty million) shares, which is the total number of shares with valid voting rights which have 

been issued by the Company to date, by taking into account the Shareholders Registry which has been closed at 16.00 Western Indonesia 

Time on 24th May 2021. 

- The EGMS was attended by shareholders or their legal proxies whom were present or represented at the EGMS as many as 1,645,014,100 

(one billion six hundred forty five million fourteen thousand one hundred) shares or 80.24% (eighty point two four percent) of 

2,050,000,000 (two billion and fifty million) shares, which is the total number of shares with valid voting rights that have been issued by 

the Company to date by taking into account the Shareholders Registry the Company which has been closed at 16.00 Western Indonesian 

Time on 24th May 2021.